

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.401 OF 2013

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh

..Petitioner

-Versus-

Dadabhau Joshi,
The District Resettlement Officer
& Ors.

..Respondents

.....

Mr. Gaurav Potnis i/b. Mrs. Pallavi Potnis for the Petitioner.

Mrs. M. P. Thakur, AGP, for the Respondent No.4.

.....

**CORAM: A. S. OKA AND
REVATI MOHITE DERE, JJ.**

DATE :- 24th JUNE 2015.

PC.:

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that though an order of allotment has been made and though entry of allotment is taken on revenue record, the petitioner has not been placed in possession. In view of this statement, we direct the respondents to file an additional affidavit on or before 17.07.2015 for reporting further compliance.

3] Place the Contempt Petition high upon board on **28.07.2015**.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)

(A. S. OKA, J.)

wadhwa