

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.401 OF 2013

Mahadu Shankar Deshmukh .. Petitioner
V/s
Mr. Dadabhau Joshi, The District
Resettlement Officer and 3 Others .. Respondents

Mr. Gaurang Potnis i/by Mrs. Pallavi H. Potnis for the Petitioners.
Mr. Nitin Deshpande, Assistant Government Pleader for
Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
V. L. ACHLIYA, JJ.
DATE : SEPTEMBER 1, 2015.**

P.C.:

. The learned Counsel appearing for the petitioner points out that though the orders of allotment have been issued as per the prayer made by the Petitioner and though the name of the petitioner has been mutated in 7/12 extract of the allotted land, the decision of the allotment of the land has not been forwarded to the State.

2 This Petition shall be placed high upon board on 25
September 2015 to enable the State to make compliance. As of
today, we are not initiating any further action.

(V.L. ACHLIYA, J.)

(A.S. OKA, J.)

C E R T I F I C A T E

Certified to be true and correct copy of the original signed order.